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2024 – May 17-27 : Hawaiian Iveron Icon Visit 

 
Date State Parish 

Fri May 17 NSW 
Flying in at 3pm. 

6pm – Strathfield for Akathist 

Sat May 18 NSW 

9am – Cabramatta Nursing Home 

3.30pm – Macedonian Parish Rockdale 

6pm – Cabramatta Vigil 

Sun May 19 NSW 

9am – Strathfield Cathedral Liturgy 

3pm - St George Serbian Church Cabramatta 

6pm – Fairfield Akathist 

Mon May 20 NSW 

9am – Kentlyn Convent 

12pm – St John the Baptist Skete - Kentlyn 

6pm – Carlton 

Tues May 21 NSW/QLD 
Arrive from Sydney into Brisbane approx. 2pm 

6pm - St Nicholas Cathedral Vigil 

Wed May 22 QLD 
9am – St Nicholas Cathedral Liturgy 

6pm – St Seraphim Parish 

Thurs May 23 QLD 
9am – St John of Kronstadt Orthodox School 

6pm - Rocklea Akathist 

Fri May 24 QLD/VIC 
Fly out from Tweed into Melbourne approx. 2pm 

6pm – Keysborough Serbian Parish 

Sat May 25 VIC 
2pm – Macedonian Parish Epping 

5pm – Dandenong -Vigil 

Sun May 26 VIC 
9am – Melbourne Cathedral Liturgy 

6pm – Geelong Vigil 

Mon May 27 VIC VIC – Flying out at 4pm 

 

 


